CITY and EMPLOYEE hereby agree to the amendments of the following provisions of the 
EMPLOYMENT AGREEMENT, FIRST AMENDMENT and SECOND AMENDMENT as 
follows: 

AGREEMENT 

2.0 COMPENSATION AND REIMBURSEMENT 

2.1 Base Salary. For the services rendered pursuant to this AGREEMENT, 
EMPLOYEE's annual base salary shall be Three Hundred Nine Thousand Two Hundred 
Twenty-Three Dollars ($309,223) ("Base Salary"), retroactive to July 1, 2025 (inclusive of the 
cost-of-living increase and salary adjustment for 2025), which shall be paid on a pro-rated basis 
biweekly at the same time as other employees of the CITY are paid. Such Salary shall be subject